City of Redmond

15670 NE 85th Street Redmond, WA

Memorandum

Date: 2/7/2023 Meeting of: City Council		File No. AM No. 23-014 Type: Consent Item	
TO: Members of the City Cour FROM: Mayor Angela Birney DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CON			
Fire	Adrian Sheppard-Chief	425-556-2208	
DEPARTMENT STAFF:			
Fire	Jim Whitney	Battalion Chief EMS Division	
TITLE: Approval of an Interlocal Agre OVERVIEW STATEMENT:	ement for Mobile Integrated Healtl	ncare Services	
	nt (ILA) for Redmond Fire MIH to pr	ovide services to Fall City Fire Distric	ct that their agency
	•	of Redmond to bill for services p	provided increasing
revenues into the Mith Program	m and assisting to manage regional	client needs.	
☐ Additional Background	d Information/Description of Prop	osal Attached	
REQUESTED ACTION:			
☐ Receive Information	☐ Provide Direction	☑ Approve	
REQUEST RATIONALE:			
• Required:	es: ment 2022/27 Strategic Plan, King C quired for interlocal agreements.	County EMS Strategic Plan	

OUTCOMES:

N/A

These are shared clients throughout the region and Redmond Fire MIH has an interest in supporting their needs to positively effect local community outcomes related to mental health crisis, fall assistance, aging disabilities, wraparound care, etc. This program requires a regional approach to optimize outcomes and Redmond Fire MIH is currently the lead

Date: 2/7/2023 Meeting of: City Council			File No. A Type: Con	M No. 23-014 sent Item
agency for providing these services throughd City. This collaborative approach is fiscally r services regionally.				
COMMUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH AN	ID INVOLVEME	<u>NT</u> :		
 Timeline (previous or planned): N/A Outreach Methods and Results: N/A Feedback Summary: N/A 				
BUDGET IMPACT:				
Total Cost: Positive effect with additional revenues recei	ived from King	County for servi	ces provided regionally.	
Approved in current biennial budget:	☐ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A	
Budget Offer Number: N/A				
Budget Priority : N/A				
Other budget impacts or additional costs: If yes, explain: N/A	☐ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A	
Funding source(s): Increase in funding for MIH from King County	/ for services pr	ovided to Fall Ci	ty Fire District	
Budget/Funding Constraints: N/A				
☐ Additional budget details attached				
COUNCIL REVIEW:				
Previous Contact(s)				
Date Meeting			Requested Action	1

Date: 2/7/2023 File No. AM No. 23-014
Meeting of: City Council Type: Consent Item

1/17/2023	Committee of the Whole - Public Safety and Human	Provide Direction
	Services	

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

N/A

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

Limiting capabilities to share resources and serve clients that have impacts regionally to include the City of Redmond.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: Interlocal Agreement Fall City Fire District Mobile Integrated Health Services